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• Chiller/Heat  pumps 
• Indoor unit
• Water condensation
• Scroll compressor
• High efficiency
• Suitable for geothermal applications

Aermec
partecipa al Programma EUROVENT:
LCP/W/P/C - LCP/W/P/R
I prodotti interessati figurano sul sito
www.eurovent-certification.com

REVERSIBLE / CHILLER - HEAT PUMPS
Installation Manual

NXW
0500÷1650





Dear customer,
Thank you for choosing AERMEC. It is the fruit of many years of experience and 
special design studies and has been made of the highest grade materials and 
with cutting edge technology.
In addition, all our products bear the EC mark indicating that they meet the 
requirements of the European Machine Directive regarding safety. The quality 
level is being constantly monitored, so AERMEC products are synonymous with 
Safety, Quality and Reliability.

The data may undergo modifications considered necessary for the improvement 
of the product, at any time and without the obligation for any notice thereof.

Thank you again.
AERMEC S.p.A
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE  

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE  
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG EG / DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE 

 

NAME

 
Noi, firmatari della presente, dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che l'insieme in oggetto così definito: 
We, the undersigned, hereby declare under our own responsibility that the assembly in question, defined as follows: 
Nous, Signataires du présent acte, déclarons sous notre responsabilité exclusive que le groupe cité à l’objet défini de la façon suivante: 
Die Unterzeichner erklären unter eigener Verantwortung, dass die oben genannte Maschineneinheit, bestehend aus: 
Nosotros, los abajo firmantes, declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad, que el conjunto en cuestión, denominado: 
 
Nome / Name / Nom / Name / Nombre  NOME DI PROVA 
Tipo / Type / Type / Typ / Tipo   TIPOLOGIA DI UNITÀ 
Modello / Model / Modèle / Model / Modelo MODELLO (PER ESTESO) 
 
A cui questa dichiarazione si riferisce è conforme a tutte le disposizioni pertinenti delle seguenti direttive: 
To which this declaration refers, complies with all the provisions related to the following directives: 
Auquel cette déclaration se réfère, est conforme à toutes les dispositions relatives des directives suivantes: 
Das Gerät, auf welches sich diese Erklärung bezieht, entspricht allen Verordnungen im Zusammenhang mit den folgenden Richtlinien: 
A la que esta declaración se refiere, es conforme con todas las disposiciones pertinentes de las siguientes directivas: 
 
Direttiva Macchine: 2006/42/CE 
Direttiva Compatibilità Elettromagnetica EMCD: 2014/30/UE 
Direttiva PED in materia di attrezzature a pressione: 2014/68/UE 
 
L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alle pertinenti normative di armonizzazione dell’Unione: 
The above-mentioned declaration complies with the harmonised European standards: 
L'objet de la déclaration reportée ci-dessus est conforme aux normes d’harmonisation relatives de l'Union: 
Der Gegenstand der genannten Erklärung entspricht den diesbezüglichen harmonisierten Normen der europäischen Gemeinschaft: 
El objeto de la declaración de arriba es conforme con las normativas pertinentes de armonización de la Unión: 
 
CEI EN 60204-1: 2006    CEI EN 61000-6-1: 2007    EN378-2: 2012 
UNI EN ISO 12100: 2010    CEI EN 61000-6-3: 2007   UNI EN 12735-1: 2010 

UNI EN 14276-1: 2011 
 
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante.  
This declaration of conformity has been released under the exclusive responsibility of the manufacturer. 
La déclaration de conformité présente est délivrée sous la responsabilité exclusive du fabricant. 
Diese Konformitätserklärung wurde unter der ausschließlichen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. 
Esta declaración de conformidad se ha otorgado bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante. 
 
La persona autorizzata a costituire il fascicolo tecnico è Luca Martin. Il prodotto, in accordo con la direttiva 97/23/CE, soddisfa la procedura di Garanzia qualità 
Totale (modulo H) con certificato n.06/270-QT3664 Rev.10 emesso dall’organismo notificato  n.1131 CEC via Pisacane 46 Legnano (MI)  - Italy. 
The person authorised to compile the technical file is Luca Martin. The product, in agreement with Directive 97/23/CE, satisfies the Total quality Guarantee 
procedure (form H) with certificate no. 06/270-QT3664 Rev. 10 issued by the notified body n.1131 CEC via Pisacane 46 Legnano (MI) - Italy.  
La personne autorisée à constituer le dossier technique est Luca Martin. Le produit, selon la directive 97/23/CE, respecte la procédure de Garantie de qualité 
Totale (module H) par le certificat n.06/270-QT3664 Rév. 10 émis par l’organisme notifié n.1131 CEC via Pisacane 46 Legnano (MI)  - Italie.  
Die bevollmächtigt, die technischen Unterlagen zusammenzustellen ist Luca Martin. In Übereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 97/23/EG, erfüllt das Produkt die 
Anforderungen des Verfahrens der umfassenden Qualitätssicherung (Modul H), Zertifikat Nr.06/270-QT3664 Rev. 10, ausgestellt durch benannte Stelle Nr. 1131 
CEC Via Pisacane 46, Legnano (MI) - Italy.  
La persona facultada para elaborar el expediente técnico es Luca Martin. El producto, conforme a la directiva 97/23/CE, cumple con el procedimiento de 
Garantía de calidad total (módulo H) con certificado n. 06/270-QT3664 Rev. 10 emitido por el organismo autorizado n. 1131 CEC via Pisacane 46 Legnano (MI) - 
Italia.  
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La persona facultada para elaborar el expediente técnico es Luca Martin. El producto, conforme a la directiva 97/23/CE, cumple con el procedimiento de 
Garantía de calidad total (módulo H) con certificado n. 06/270-QT3664 Rev. 10 emitido por el organismo autorizado n. 1131 CEC via Pisacane 46 Legnano (MI) - 
Italia.  
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Chiller / heat  pump / water to water
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1. GENERAL WARNINGS

NXW AERMEC is built according to recognised technical standards and safety 
regulations. They have been designed for air conditioning and hot water 
production and must be used for this purpose in accordance with their 
performance characteristics. The company shall not be contractually or non-
contractually liable for any damage to people, animals or objects, for failures 
caused by errors during installation, adjustment and maintenance or incorrect 
use. All the uses not expressly indicated in this manual are not allowed.

1.1. STORAGE OF THE  
DOCUMENTATION

Deliver the following instructions plus all the complementary documentation 
to the system user, who shall be responsible for keeping the instructions so 
that they are always available when needed. 
Read carefully this chapter; all the procedures must be carried out by qualified 
personnel according to the regulations in force in the different countries (M.D. 
329/2004). 
The unit must be installed in such a way as to make all maintenance and/or 
repair operations possible. 
The warranty of the device does not in any case cover costs owing to ladder 
trucks, lifts or other lifting systems that may be required in order to carry out 
repairs under warranty. 
Do not modify or tamper with the chiller as this may cause dangerous situations 
and the manufacturer shall not be liable for any damages. The warranty shall 
not be valid if the indications mentioned above are not observed.

1.2. SAFETY PRECAUTIONS  
AND INSTALLATION 

− the chiller must be installed by an authorised and qualified technician, 
in compliance with the national legislation in force in the country of 
destination (MD 329/2004).  
Aermec shall not be held responsible for any damage whatsoever 
resulting from the non-compliance with these instructions.

− Before starting any work, it is necessary TO READ CAREFULLY THE 
INSTRUCTIONS, AND TO PERFORM THE SAFETY CHECKS TO AVOID ANY 
RISKS. All the personnel in charge must be aware of the operations and 
the risks that may arise when all the unit installation operations begin.

2.  PRODUCT  
IDENTIFICATION

NXW are identified by the following:

− PACKAGING LABEL 
that includes the product identification data

− TECHNICAL PLATE 
Placed on the right strut side  
(see fig.1)

NB
If the identification plate, or any other means to identify the product, is 
tampered with, removed or missing, installation and maintenance operations 
are hampered 

fig.1 technical plate

TARGHETTA 
TECNICA

TECHNICAL 
PLATE
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2.1. MINIMUM TECHNICAL SPACES (mm)

3. SELECTION AND PLACE OF INSTALLATION 

Before installing the unit, decide with the customer the position in which it will 
be placed, pay attention to the following points:
− the support surface must be able to withstand the weight of the unit;

− The NXW series are for indoor use (protection grade IP40) and must be 
installed leaving the necessary technical spaces (see “Minimum technical 
spaces”). Observance of these spaces is to be considered indispensable in 
order to allow normal and extraordinary maintenance operations.

− The unit must be installed by a qualified technician in accordance with the 
national laws in force in the country of installation. 

4. POSITIONING

The machine is delivered from the factory wrapped in estincoil.
Before moving the unit, check the lifting capacity of the machines used. 
Once the packaging has been removed, the unit must be handled 
by qualified personnel with the suitable equipment. To transport the 
machine use either a forklift or lifting belts (see figure)
 

− The holes in the base to be used for lifting are indicated with yellow 
adhesives showing a black arrow. The blades (not included) which are 
adequately scaled must protrude from the base unit for a sufficient 
length so that the lifting straps can be tautened upwards without them 
encountering any interference.

− Make sure that the straps have been approved to support the weight of 
the unit, be careful that they a properly fixed to the upper frame and to the 
lifting blades, the safety closure must ensure that the straps do not work 
loose of their housing. The hooking point of the lifting frame must be on 
the vertical of the centre of gravity (see transport figure).  

− In order to avoid damaging the unit with the cables, insert protection 
elements between them and the machine. It is absolutely forbidden to 
stand beneath the unit.

− Take into account that when the chiller is working, vibrations may be 
generated; it is therefore advisable to install anti-vibration supports 
(AVX accessories), fitting them to the holes in the base according to the 
assembly diagram.

− Fasten the unit by checking carefully that its on the same level; 
check that easy access to the hydraulic and electric part is allowed.

1000 mm

1000 mm

1000 mm

1000 mm

fig.1

ATTENTION
Use all of the available holes 
(Ø 65mm) for lifting
The blades not included
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5. DIMENSIONAL TABLES NXW Version “° - H”  Model “°” Without  pump

F L

MG

F

G

H I

H I

750 ÷ 800

NXW Standard

500 ÷ 700

A

B

900

B

A

900H / 1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

C

C
D E D

D
70mm

E D

C
D E D

L

M

H I

F

G

H I
C

D E D

A

B

F L

MG

F

G

H I

H I

750 ÷ 800

NXW Standard

500 ÷ 700

A

B

900

B

A

900H / 1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

C

C
D E D

D
70mm

E D

C
D E D

L

M

H I

F

G

H I
C

D E D

A

B

F L

MG

F

G

H I

H I

750 ÷ 800

NXW Standard

500 ÷ 700

A

B

900

B

A

900H / 1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

C

C
D E D

D
70mm

E D

C
D E D

L

M

H I

F

G

H I
C

D E D

A

B

MODEL A B C D E F G H I L M
500 ÷ 700 1835 800 1795 290 1216 369 1125 343 225 - -
750 ÷ 800 1775 800 2420 290 1534 369 1125 342 225 - -

900 °
1820 800 2420 290 1534

369 1125 361 225
1733 1168

900 H - - 367 216
1000

1820 800 2420 290 1534 - - 367 216 1733 1168
1250
1400
1500
1650
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NXW Versione“° - H”  MODEL “°” With  pump

D D
C

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

I

L
M

H
L

M

G

F

G

N(2)N(1)

N(2)N(1)

E(1) E(2)

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

750 ÷ 800

A

B

900

B

A

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

I
H

M

N(1)

F

G

N(2)

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

A

B

500÷ 700

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

L
M

G

N(2)

N(1)

70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm
D D

C

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

I

L
M

H
L

M

G

F

G

N(2)N(1)

N(2)N(1)

E(1) E(2)

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

750 ÷ 800

A

B

900

B

A

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

I
H

M

N(1)

F

G

N(2)

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

A

B

500÷ 700

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

L
M

G

N(2)

N(1)

70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm
D D

C

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

I

L
M

H
L

M

G

F

G

N(2)N(1)

N(2)N(1)

E(1) E(2)

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

750 ÷ 800

A

B

900

B

A

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

B

A

I
H

M

N(1)

F

G

N(2)

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

A

B

500÷ 700

D D
C

E(1) E(2)

F

H
I

L
M

G

N(2)

N(1)

70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

MODEL A B C D E(1) E(2) F G H I L M N(1) N(2)

500 ÷ 700 1775 800 2950 390 930 930 838 260 380 230 410 568 1495 1374
750 ÷ 800 1775 800 3410 600 895 1009 596 260 377 230 426 568 1495 1374

900 °
1820 800 3410 600 895 1009

599 261 380 230 - 588 1495 1374
900 H 447 253 406 215 404 581 1444 1444
1000

1820 800 3410 600 895 1009 447 253 406 215 404 581 1444
1250
1400
1500
1650
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NXW Version“° - H”  Model Low Noise “L” Without  pump

MODEL A B C D E F G H I L M
500 ÷ 700 1885 800 2090 290 1216 369 1125 343 225 - -
750 ÷ 800 1885 800 2420 290 1534 369 1125 342 222 - -

900 °
1885 800 2420 290 1534

369 1125 360 222
1733 1168

900 H - - 369 220
1000

1885 800 2420 290 1534 - - 369 220 1733 1168

1250
1400
1500
1650

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH

750 ÷ 800

900

1000 ÷ 1650

NXW Silenziata “L” 

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

D D

C

E

L

M

IH

F

G

F

G

IH

F

G

L

M

IH

A

B IH
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NXW Version“° - H”  Model Low Noise “L” With  pump

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

MODEL A B C D E(1) E(2) F G H I L M N(1) N(2)

500 ÷ 700 1885 800 2950 390 930 930 838 260 380 230 410 568 1495 1374
750 ÷ 800 1885 800 3410 600 895 1009 596 260 377 230 426 568 1495 1374

900 °
1885 800 3410 600 895 1009

599 261 380 230 - 588 1495 1374
900 H 447 253 406 215 404 581 1444 1444
1000

1885 800 3410 600 895 1009 447 253 406 215 404 581 1444
1250
1400
1500
1650

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

750 ÷ 800

900

900H/1000 ÷ 1650

500 ÷ 700

B

A

B

A

B

A

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

D
C

DE(1) E(2)

F

G

F

G

F

G

I
H

N(1) N(2)

N(1) N(2)

N(1)
N(2)

I
H

L

L

M

M

I
H

M

F

G
I

H

N(1) N(2)

M

A

B
70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm
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NXW Version“°/L - H/L”  Model “°” With Desuperheather “D” Without  pumpNXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500 ÷ 700

500 ÷ 700

2950mm

  750 ÷ 1650

A B C

D

E

2420mm1795mm

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1650

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B

E

D

70mm 70mm

NXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500 ÷ 700

500 ÷ 700

2950mm

  750 ÷ 1650

A B C

D

E

2420mm1795mm

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1650

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B

E

D

70mm 70mm

NXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500 ÷ 700

500 ÷ 700

2950mm

  750 ÷ 1650

A B C

D

E

2420mm1795mm

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1650

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B

E

D

70mm 70mm

NXW Version“°/L - H/L”  Model “°” With Desuperheather “D” With  pump

MODEL VERS.
Without  pump

A B C D E

500 ÷ 700
° - H

140 371
-

1088 234
L - HL 300

750 ÷ 1650
° - H

140 186 300 1089 234
L - HL

MODEL VERS.
With  pump

A B C D E
750 ÷ 1650 °/L - H/HL 140 191 300 1090 234

NXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500L ÷ 700L

500 ÷ 700

2944mm

  750L ÷ 1650L 

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1400

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B C

D

E

A B C

D

E

2090mm
2420mm

NXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500L ÷ 700L

500 ÷ 700

2944mm

  750L ÷ 1650L 

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1400

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B C

D

E

A B C

D

E

2090mm
2420mm
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NXW Version “E”  Evaporating unit  without  pumpNXW Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW con Gruppo Idronico

500 ÷ 700

500 ÷ 700

2950mm

  750 ÷ 1650

A B C

D

E

2420mm1795mm

A B C

D

E

750 ÷ 1650

3412mm

A B C

D

E

A B

E

D

70mm 70mm

MODEL VERS.
without  pump

A B C D E
500 ÷ 900 E - EL

103 1107
224 1125 369

1000 ÷ 1650 E - EL 217 1162 568

500 ÷ 900 E senza gruppo idronico 500 ÷ 900 EL senza gruppo idronico

1000 ÷ 1650 E senza gruppo idronico 1000 ÷ 1650 EL senza gruppo idronico

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

EV
EV

EV EV

A
A
A

A
A
A

A
A
A

B

B B

BD D

D

E
E

E

D

E

C

C C

C

A
A
A

Gas C1
Gas C2

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

Gas C1
Gas C2

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

Gas C1
Gas C2

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

Gas C1
Gas C2

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

without  pump

without  pump

without  pump

without  pump
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NXW Version “E”  Evaporating unit  with  pump

500 ÷ 1650 E con gruppo idronico 500 ÷ 1650 EL con gruppo idronico 

Gas C1
Gas C2

91mm

NXW E Con Gruppo Idronico

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

Gas C1
Gas C2

Liquido C1
Liquido C2

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

EV
A
A
A

B

D

E

F

E

F

C
D

C

B

A
A
A
A

96mm
67mm

MODEL VERS.
With  pump

A B C D E F
500 ÷ 1650 E - EL 103 1110 447 229 855 1375
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NXW - Model “°” Water Side Inversion

6. HYDRAULIC CONNECTION 

NXW Modello “°” Inversione Lato Acqua

NXW Modello “H” Inversione Lato Gas

Legenda
EV = Evaporatore
CN = Condensatore

Attacchi Idraulici (Victaulic)

EV

IN

OUT

IN

CN CN
CN

CN
CN

CN

EV
EV EV

EV
EV

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

OUT

IN

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

IN

IN

OUT

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

IN

OUT

500 ÷ 750 [°] 

500 ÷ 750 [H] 

800 -900 [°] 1000÷1650 [°] 

900÷1650 [H]

IN

IN OUT

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

IN

CN
EV IN

OUT

800 [H]

NXW - Model “H” With Gas Cycle Inversion (Cooling Mode)

Key
EV = Evaporator
CN = Condenser

Hydraulic Connection (Victaulic)
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NXW Modello “°” Inversione Lato Acqua

OUT

OUT

EV

EV

EV

EV

500 ÷ 700 [°] 750 ÷ 800 [°] 

1000 ÷ 1650 [°] 

900 [°]

IN

IN

OUT
OUT

IN IN

OUT OUT

CN
OUT
CN

OUT
CN

CN
IN
CN

OUT
CN

IN
CN

IN
CN

EV

EV

IN

OUT
EV

EV

Legenda
EV = Evaporatore
CN = Condensatore

Attacchi Idraulici (Victaulic)

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

NXW1650
Ø 4” (114,3mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

NXW1650
Ø 4” (114,3mm)

NXW - MODEL “°” Inversione Lato Acqua con gruppo idronicoNXW - Model “°” Water Side Inversion with  pump

Key
EV = Evaporator
CN = Condenser

Hydraulic Connection (Victaulic)
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NXW Modello “H” Inversione Lato Gas

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

500 ÷ 700 [H] 750 ÷ 800 [H] 900 ÷ 1650 [H] 

IN

IN

OUT
OUT

IN

OUT
CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

IN

OUT

Legenda
EV = Evaporatore
CN = Condensatore

Attacchi Idraulici (Victaulic)

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 2”1/2 (76,1mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

NXW1650
Ø 4” (114,3mm)

Ø 3” (88,9mm)

NXW1650
Ø 4” (114,3mm)

NXW - Model “H” With Gas Cycle Inversion (Cooling Mode) -with  pump

Key
EV = Evaporator
CN = Condenser

Hydraulic Connection (Victaulic)
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7. ANTIVIBRANT MOUTH POSITION(AVX)

C
D

C
D

C
D

C
D

A B A

A AB(1) B(2)

A A

A AB

300mm

Ø18

Ø18

Ø18

Ø18

300mm

300mm

NXW 500 ÷ 700 Modello “°” - “H” Senza Gruppo Idronico

NXW 500 ÷ 700 Modello “°” - “H” Con Gruppo Idronico

NXW 750 ÷ 1650 Modello “°” - “H” Con Gruppo Idronico

NXW 750 ÷ 1650 Modello “°” - “H” Senza Gruppo Idronico

B(1) B(2)

72
4m

m
72

4m
m

72
4m

m
72

4m
m

MODEL VERS.
Without  pump With  pump

A B C D A B(1) B(2) C D
500 ÷ 700 ° - H 300 1190 70 35 390 932 932 70 35
750 ÷ 1650 ° - H 300 1514 70 35 600 925 979 925 35

NXW 500 ÷ 700 Model “°” - “H” Without  pump 

NXW 500 ÷ 700 Model “°” - “H” With  pump 

NXW 750 ÷ 1650 Model “°” - “H” With  pump 

NXW 750 ÷ 1650 Model “°” - “H” Without  pump 
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8. HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

The NXW standard version is comprised of a circuit including:
− Evaporator (plate type exchanger) 
− Condenser (plate type exchanger) 
− Water inlet probe SIW
− Water outlet probe SUW

NB:
Water filter versions standard: NOT INCLUDED

the weld pipe is supplied as 
standard with the VICTAULIC connection is included

The NXW version with  pumping group also includes:

−Circulation  pump
−Water filter
−Drain valve
−Flow switch
−Water outlet/inlet probe
−Expansion tank (25 litres) 

8.1. EXTERNAL HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT RECOMMENDED

The selection and installation of components outside the NXW 
should be carried out by the installer, who should work ac-
cording to the technical code of practice and in compliance 
with the legislation in force in the country of destination (MD 
329/2004). 
Before connecting the pipes make sure that they do not contain stones, 
sand, rust, slag or any foreign bodies that may damage the system. It 
is necessary to make a by-pass to the unit to be able to carry out the 
cleaning of the pipes without having to disconnect the machine. The 
connection pipes must be properly supported so as not to burden the 
unit with their weight. 
On the water circuit, it is advisable to install the following instruments, if not 
foreseen in the version you have:
1.  Two pressure gauges of suitable size 
 (input and output section).
2.  Two anti-vibration couplings (input and output section).
3.  Two shut-off valves (normal input section, output section calibrating 

valve).
4.  Two thermometers (input and output section).
5. Expansion tanks 
6.  pump 
7. Accumulation tank
8. Flow switch
9. Safety valve
10. Charging unit
11. Water filter
11.  The filter protects only the exchangers (in case of 

particularly dirty water, we recommend an external filter 
to protect the  pumps)

Compulsory hydraulic circuit compnents (in case of an NXW provided without 
the hydronic kit (evaporator side, condenser side):
- At the inlet or each plate heat exchanger the installation of a flow switch 
(not included) is compulsory at the penalty of invalidating the warranty.
- Installation of the mechanical filter is compulsory
at the inlet of each plate heat exchanger at the penalty of invalidating 
the warranty. The filter must have filtering holes with a diameter not 
greater than one millimetre and must be kept clean, therefore the 
cleaning must be verified after installation of the unit and the condition 
must be checked periodically. 
It is necessary, that the water flow rate to the chiller unit complies with 
the values reported in the performance tables.
 
The systems loaded with anti-freeze or specific regulations, need the 
water backflow system.
Special supply/recovery water, is carried out with appropriate treatment 
systems.

8.2. SYSTEM LOAD 

− Before starting the load, check that the system drain tap is closed.
− Open all the drain valves of the system and of the related terminals.
− Open the shut-off devices of the system.
− Start the filling by slowly opening the water system load cock placed 

outside the machine.
− When water begins to flow from the terminal vent valves, close them and 

continue loading up to read on the gauge the value of 1.5 bar.

The system is loaded at a pressure between 1 and 2 bar.
It is advisable to repeat this operation once the machine has worked for some 
hours and to periodically check the system pressure, restoring if it drops below 
1 bar.
Check the hydraulic seal of the joints.

8.3. EMPTYING THE SYSTEM

− Before starting to drain the system, turn “off” the unit
− Check that the water system load/restore tap is closed
− Open the drain tap outside the machine and all the vent valves of the 

system and the corresponding terminals.
If the system uses glycol, this liquid should not be drained 
to the environment because it is a pollutant. It must be col-
lected and, if possible, reused.

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT KEY
( PUMP VERSION)
1 Condenser
2 Evaporator
3  Flow switch
4  pumps
5  Air bleed valve
6 Water discharge
7 Filter
8 Expansion tank

NB
The Victaulic joints and the soldering 
studs for the condenser and 
evaporator are provided

Example of NXW Version [H]

2
3

4

5

7

8

1

WATER FEATURES

Water features
System: Chiller with plate heat exchanger
PH 7,5-9
Electric conductivity 100-500μS/cm
Total hardness 4,5-8,5 dH
Temperature < 65°C
Oxygen content < 0,1 ppm
Max. glycol amount 0,5
Phosphates (PO4) < 2ppm
Manganese (Mn) < 0,05 ppm
Iron (Fe) < 0,3 ppm
Alkalinity (HCO3) 70 - 300 ppm
Chloride ions (Cl-) < 50 ppm
Sulphate ions (SO4) < 50 ppm
Sulphide ion (S) none
Ammonium ions (NH4) none
Silica (SiO2) < 30ppm
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9. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS  

9.1. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION ° - SIZE FROM 0500 TO 0750) 

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size

MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500°

without pump 578 410 832 27% 28% 22% 23% 319
1  pump 680 403 914 33% 33% 17% 17%

320 2  pumps 727 400 985 32% 32% 18% 18%
3  pumps 774 398 1047 31% 30% 19% 19%
4  pumps 822 396 1169 29% 28% 22% 21% 309

NXW0550°

without pump 582 410 829 27% 28% 22% 23% 319
1  pump 684 403 911 33% 33% 17% 17%

320 2  pumps 732 401 982 32% 32% 18% 18%
3  pumps 779 398 1043 31% 31% 19% 19%
4  pumps 826 396 1165 29% 28% 22% 21% 309

NXW0600°

without pump 682 414 900 25% 27% 23% 25% 301
1  pump 784 408 962 32% 33% 17% 18% 320

 2  pumps 831 405 1021 31% 31% 19% 19%
309

3  pumps 878 403 1074 30% 30% 20% 20%
4  pumps 926 401 1181 28% 28% 22% 22% 310

NXW0650°

without pump 690 415 899 25% 27% 23% 25% 301
1  pump 796 408 965 31% 33% 17% 18%

309 2  pumps 847 406 1027 31% 31% 19% 19%
3  pumps 897 403 1082 30% 30% 20% 20%
4  pumps 948 401 1189 28% 28% 22% 22% 310

NXW0700°

without pump 727 417 915 24% 26% 24% 26% 301
1  pump 833 411 1043 30% 32% 19% 20%

309 2  pumps 883 408 1097 29% 30% 20% 21%
3  pumps 934 405 1146 28% 29% 21% 22%
4  pumps 984 403 1190 28% 28% 22% 22% 310

NXW0750°

without pump 882 419 1082 24% 26% 24% 26% 303
1  pump 997 413 1212 29% 31% 19% 21%

312
 2  pumps 1058 410 1273 28% 30% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1118 408 1327 27% 28% 22% 22%
4  pumps 1159 406 1360 27% 28% 22% 23%
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 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size

9.2. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION ° - SIZES FROM 0800 TO 1650) 

MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0800°

without pump 989 421 1224 23% 26% 24% 27% 310
1  pump 1105 415 1244 28% 30% 20% 21%

651
 2  pumps 1165 412 1297 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1226 410 1345 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1286 407 1389 26% 27% 23% 24%

NXW0900°

without pump 1180 427 1217 23% 27% 23% 27% 314
1  pump 1296 421 1336 29% 32% 19% 21%

665
 2  pumps 1356 419 1391 28% 31% 20% 21%
3  pumps 1417 416 1441 28% 30% 20% 22%
4  pumps 1477 414 1487 27% 29% 21% 23%

NXW1000°

without pump 1417 428 1309 21% 25% 25% 29% 316
1  pump 1558 422 1421 27% 31% 20% 22%

653
 2  pumps 1644 419 1481 27% 30% 21% 23%
3  pumps 1730 416 1535 26% 29% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1765 415 1555 26% 28% 22% 24%

NXW1250°

without pump 1461 426 1304 22% 25% 25% 29% 316
1  pump 1602 421 1414 28% 31% 20% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1688 418 1472 27% 30% 21% 23%
3  pumps 1774 415 1525 27% 29% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1809 414 1546 26% 28% 22% 24%

NXW1400°

without pump 1539 425 1326 21% 24% 26% 29% 315
1  pump 1680 420 1429 28% 30% 20% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1765 417 1485 27% 29% 21% 23%
3  pumps 1851 415 1535 26% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1886 414 1554 26% 28% 22% 24%

NXW1500°

without pump 1539 425 1326 21% 24% 26% 29% 315
1  pump 1680 420 1429 28% 30% 20% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1765 417 1485 27% 29% 21% 23%
3  pumps 1851 415 1535 26% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1886 414 1554 26% 28% 22% 24%

NXW1650°

without pump 1539 425 1326 21% 24% 26% 29% 315
1  pump 1680 420 1429 28% 30% 20% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1765 417 1485 27% 29% 21% 23%
3  pumps 1851 415 1535 26% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1886 414 1554 26% 28% 22% 24%
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9.3. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION H - SIZES FROM 0500 TO 0750) 

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size

MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500H

without pump 628 401 849 27% 27% 23% 23% 319
1  pump 730 396 923 33% 33% 17% 17%

320
 2  pumps 778 394 989 32% 31% 19% 18%
3  pumps 825 392 1047 31% 30% 20% 19%

309
4  pumps 872 390 1098 30% 29% 21% 20%

NXW0550H

without pump 633 401 846 27% 27% 23% 23% 319
1  pump 735 396 920 33% 33% 17% 17%

320
 2  pumps 782 394 985 32% 31% 19% 18%
3  pumps 829 392 1043 31% 30% 20% 19%

309
4  pumps 877 391 1095 30% 29% 21% 20%

NXW0600H

without pump 734 406 911 25% 26% 24% 25% 301
1  pump 836 401 968 32% 32% 18% 18% 320

 2  pumps 884 399 1023 31% 31% 19% 19%
309

3  pumps 931 397 1073 30% 30% 20% 20%
4  pumps 978 395 1118 30% 29% 21% 20% 312

NXW0650H

without pump 743 407 910 25% 26% 24% 25% 301
1  pump 848 401 970 32% 32% 18% 18%

309
 2  pumps 899 399 1028 31% 31% 19% 19%
3  pumps 950 397 1080 30% 30% 20% 20% 311
4  pumps 1000 396 1127 29% 29% 21% 21% 312

NXW0700H

without pump 791 406 932 24% 25% 25% 26% 302
1  pump 896 401 1048 31% 31% 19% 19% 309

 2  pumps 947 399 1099 30% 30% 20% 20% 311
3  pumps 997 397 1145 29% 29% 21% 21%

312
4  pumps 1048 395 1186 28% 28% 22% 22%

NXW0750H

without pump 948 410 1103 24% 25% 25% 26% 310
1  pump 1064 405 1223 27% 28% 22% 23%

651
 2  pumps 1124 403 1279 26% 26% 24% 24%
3  pumps 1185 401 1330 25% 25% 25% 25%
4  pumps 1225 399 1361 27% 27% 23% 23%
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9.4. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION H - SIZES FROM 0800 TO 1650) 

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size

MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0800H

without pump 1042 415 1227 24% 26% 24% 26% 310
1  pump 1157 410 1244 29% 30% 20% 21%

651
 2  pumps 1218 408 1295 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1278 406 1341 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1339 404 1384 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW0900H

without pump 1275 415 1240 23% 25% 25% 27% 314
1  pump 1391 411 1348 29% 31% 19% 20%

665
 2  pumps 1451 409 1399 29% 30% 20% 21%
3  pumps 1512 407 1446 28% 29% 21% 22%
4  pumps 1572 405 1489 28% 28% 22% 22%

NXW1000H

without pump 1545 413 1333 22% 23% 27% 28% 316
1  pump 1686 409 1435 28% 30% 21% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1771 407 1489 28% 29% 22% 22%
3  pumps 1857 405 1539 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1892 404 1558 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1250H

without pump 1577 414 1322 22% 23% 26% 28% 315
1  pump 1718 410 1423 28% 30% 20% 21%

654
 2  pumps 1803 408 1477 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1889 406 1527 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 1924 405 1546 27% 28% 22% 23%

NXW1400H

without pump 1657 413 1342 22% 23% 27% 29% 317
1  pump 1797 409 1437 28% 30% 21% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1883 407 1488 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1969 405 1535 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2004 404 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1500H

without pump 1657 413 1342 22% 23% 27% 29% 317
1  pump 1797 409 1437 28% 30% 21% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1883 407 1488 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1969 405 1535 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2004 404 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1650H

without pump 1657 413 1342 22% 23% 27% 29% 317
1  pump 1797 409 1437 28% 30% 21% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1883 407 1488 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1969 405 1535 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2004 404 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%
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MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500L

without pump 750 399 834 28% 27% 23% 22% 309
1  pump 932 392 895 34% 33% 17% 16% 321

 2  pumps 979 391 948 33% 32% 18% 17%
311

3  pumps 1026 389 996 32% 31% 19% 18%
4  pumps 1074 388 1183 29% 27% 23% 21% 312

NXW0550L

without pump 755 399 832 28% 27% 23% 22% 309
1  pump 936 392 892 34% 33% 17% 16% 321

 2  pumps 983 391 946 33% 32% 18% 17%
311

3  pumps 1031 390 994 32% 31% 19% 18%
4  pumps 1078 389 1180 29% 27% 22% 21% 312

NXW0600L

without pump 854 404 888 26% 26% 24% 24% 310
1  pump 1036 397 933 33% 32% 17% 17%

311
 2  pumps 1083 395 979 32% 32% 18% 18%
3  pumps 1130 394 1022 32% 31% 19% 19% 312
4  pumps 1178 393 1191 28% 27% 22% 22%

NXW0650L

without pump 863 405 887 26% 26% 24% 24% 303
1  pump 1048 397 935 33% 32% 17% 17%

311
 2  pumps 1098 396 984 32% 31% 18% 18%
3  pumps 1149 394 1029 31% 31% 19% 19% 312
4  pumps 1200 393 1197 28% 27% 23% 22% 310

NXW0700L

without pump 900 407 901 25% 26% 24% 25% 303
1  pump 1084 400 1085 30% 30% 20% 20%

651
 2  pumps 1135 398 1126 29% 29% 21% 21%
3  pumps 1186 396 1164 29% 28% 22% 21%
4  pumps 1236 395 1198 28% 27% 22% 22%

NXW0750L

without pump 1054 410 1087 24% 25% 25% 26% 310
1  pump 1249 403 1271 29% 29% 21% 21%

651
 2  pumps 1310 401 1318 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 1370 399 1360 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 1411 398 1386 27% 27% 23% 23%

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size

9.5. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION L - SIZES FROM 0500 TO 0750) 
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9.6. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION L - SIZES FROM 0800 TO 1650) 

MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0800L

without pump 1187 411 1226 24% 25% 25% 26% 314
1  pump 1357 405 1292 28% 29% 21% 22%

652
 2  pumps 1417 403 1334 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 1478 402 1373 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 1538 400 1408 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW0900L

without pump 1378 418 1220 24% 26% 24% 26% 314
1  pump 1585 411 1399 29% 30% 20% 21%

653
 2  pumps 1646 409 1442 28% 29% 21% 22%
3  pumps 1706 407 1482 28% 29% 21% 22%
4  pumps 1767 406 1519 27% 28% 22% 23%

NXW1000L

without pump 1615 420 1300 22% 24% 26% 28% 315
1  pump 1847 413 1462 28% 29% 21% 22%

654
 2  pumps 1933 411 1511 27% 29% 22% 23%
3  pumps 2019 409 1556 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2054 408 1573 26% 27% 23% 24%

NXW1250L

without pump 1659 419 1296 22% 24% 26% 28% 315
1  pump 1891 412 1455 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 1977 410 1503 27% 29% 22% 23%
3  pumps 2063 408 1547 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2098 407 1564 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1400L

without pump 1737 418 1316 22% 24% 26% 28% 317
1  pump 1969 411 1466 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2055 409 1512 27% 28% 22% 23%
3  pumps 2140 407 1555 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2176 407 1571 26% 27% 23% 24%

NXW1500L

without pump 1737 418 1316 22% 24% 26% 28% 317
1  pump 1969 411 1466 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2055 409 1512 27% 28% 22% 23%
3  pumps 2140 407 1555 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2176 407 1571 26% 27% 23% 24%

NXW1650L

without pump 1737 418 1316 22% 24% 26% 28% 317
1  pump 1969 411 1466 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2055 409 1512 27% 28% 22% 23%
3  pumps 2140 407 1555 27% 28% 22% 23%
4  pumps 2176 407 1571 26% 27% 23% 24%

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size
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MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500HL

without pump 801 393 847 28% 27% 23% 22% 309

1  pump 982 387 902 34% 32% 17% 16%
311

 2  pumps 1030 386 952 33% 31% 18% 17%
3  pumps 1077 385 998 33% 30% 19% 18%

312
4  pumps 1124 384 1041 32% 30% 20% 19%

NXW0550HL

without pump 805 393 845 28% 27% 23% 22% 309
1  pump 987 388 900 34% 32% 17% 16%

311
 2  pumps 1034 387 950 33% 31% 18% 17%
3  pumps 1081 386 996 33% 30% 19% 18%

312
4  pumps 1129 385 1038 32% 30% 20% 18%

NXW0600HL

without pump 907 398 897 26% 26% 24% 24% 310
1  pump 1088 392 938 33% 32% 18% 17% 311

 2  pumps 1135 391 983 33% 31% 19% 18%
3123  pumps 1183 390 1023 32% 30% 19% 18%

4  pumps 1230 389 1061 31% 30% 20% 19%

NXW0650HL

without pump 915 399 897 26% 26% 24% 24% 303
1  pump 1100 393 941 33% 32% 18% 17% 311

 2  pumps 1151 391 987 32% 31% 19% 18%
3133  pumps 1201 390 1030 32% 30% 20% 19%

4  pumps 1252 389 1069 31% 29% 20% 19%

NXW0700HL

without pump 963 398 916 25% 25% 25% 25% 304
1  pump 1148 393 1088 30% 29% 21% 20%

651
 2  pumps 1199 392 1126 30% 29% 21% 20%
3  pumps 1249 390 1162 29% 28% 22% 21%
4  pumps 1300 389 1194 29% 27% 23% 22%

NXW0750HL

without pump 1121 403 1105 24% 24% 26% 26% 314
1  pump 1316 397 1277 27% 26% 24% 23%

652
 2  pumps 1376 395 1321 26% 25% 25% 24%
3  pumps 1437 394 1361 25% 24% 26% 25%
4  pumps 1477 393 1386 27% 27% 23% 23%

9.7. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION HL - SIZES FROM 0500 TO 750) 

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size
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MODEL
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0800HL

without pump 1240 407 1228 24% 25% 25% 26% 314
1  pump 1409 402 1291 28% 29% 21% 22%

665
 2  pumps 1470 400 1331 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 1530 399 1368 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 1591 397 1403 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW0900HL

without pump 1473 408 1239 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
1  pump 1680 402 1406 29% 30% 21% 21%

653
 2  pumps 1740 401 1446 29% 29% 21% 21%
3  pumps 1801 400 1484 28% 28% 22% 22%
4  pumps 1861 399 1519 28% 28% 22% 22%

NXW1000HL

without pump 1743 408 1322 22% 23% 27% 28% 317
1  pump 1975 402 1471 28% 29% 22% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2061 401 1516 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 2147 399 1558 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 2182 399 1575 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1250

without pump 1775 408 1313 22% 23% 27% 28% 317
1  pump 2007 403 1460 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2093 402 1506 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 2178 400 1548 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 2214 399 1564 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1400HL

without pump 1855 408 1331 22% 23% 27% 28% 318
1  pump 2087 403 1471 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2173 401 1514 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 2258 400 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 2294 399 1570 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1500HL

without pump 1855 408 1331 22% 23% 27% 28% 318
1  pump 2087 403 1471 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2173 401 1514 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 2258 400 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 2294 399 1570 27% 27% 23% 23%

NXW1650HL

without pump 1855 408 1331 22% 23% 27% 28% 318
1  pump 2087 403 1471 28% 29% 21% 22%

659
 2  pumps 2173 401 1514 28% 28% 22% 22%
3  pumps 2258 400 1554 27% 27% 23% 23%
4  pumps 2294 399 1570 27% 27% 23% 23%

9.8. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS (VERSION HL - SIZES FROM 0800 TO 1650) 

 NOTE
- The number of  pumps refers to the quantity physically present on the machine.
- The weight difference between the types of configurator  pumps (low head and high head) is negligible. 

 NOTE
Version with desuperheater (D)
- use the same  positions for antivibration pad fixing as for the AVX of the standard version
- desuperheater additional weight : 23 kg for all models from 500 to 800 size / 29 kg. for all models from 900 to 1400 size
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9.9. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS VERSION TOTAL RECOVERY (T) ALL SIZE

MODEL VERS.
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500

T

728 419 1200 26% 29% 21% 23% 303
NXW0550 733 419 1195 27% 29% 21% 23% 303
NXW0600 852 424 1269 25% 28% 22% 25% 310
NXW0650 860 4045 1235 27% 27% 23% 23% 310
NXW0700 914 428 1303 24% 28% 22% 26% 310
NXW0750 1060 431 1477 23% 27% 23% 26% 314
NXW0800 1190 430 1487 23% 27% 23% 27% 652
NXW0900 1443 437 1658 23% 28% 22% 27% 315
NXW1000 1756 442 1801 21% 26% 24% 29% 322
NXW1250 1805 440 1790 21% 26% 24% 29% 322
NXW1400 1912 440 1824 21% 25% 24% 29% 322
NXW1500 1912 440 1824 21% 25% 24% 29% 322
NXW1650 1912 440 1824 21% 25% 24% 29% 322

9.10. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS VERSION SILENCED MODE WITH TOTAL RECOVERY (T) ALL SIZE

MODEL VERS.
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500

LT

980 404 1207 27% 28% 22% 23% 312
NXW0550 985 405 1204 27% 28% 22% 23% 312
NXW0600 1104 410 1259 26% 27% 23% 24% 651
NXW0650 1112 395 1233 27% 27% 23% 23% 651
NXW0700 1166 414 1287 25% 27% 23% 25% 652
NXW0750 1312 418 1482 24% 27% 23% 26% 652
NXW0800 1441 418 1490 24% 26% 24% 26% 652
NXW0900 1732 425 1662 24% 27% 23% 26% 323
NXW1000 2045 431 1784 22% 26% 24% 28% 324
NXW1250 2094 430 1775 22% 26% 24% 28% 324
NXW1400 2202 430 1805 22% 25% 25% 29% 324
NXW1500 2202 430 1805 22% 25% 25% 29% 324
NXW1650 2202 430 1805 22% 25% 25% 29% 324

9.11. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS VERSION CONDESERLESS (E)-ALL SIZE

MODEL VERS.
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500

E

525 396 771 29% 29% 21% 21% 319
NXW0550 530 397 768 29% 29% 21% 21% 319
NXW0600 610 399 835 28% 27% 23% 22% 301
NXW0650 619 400 834 27% 27% 23% 23% 301
NXW0700 638 400 840 27% 27% 23% 23% 301
NXW0750 796 406 1013 26% 27% 23% 24% 303
NXW0800 904 409 1161 25% 27% 23% 25% 310
NXW0900 1044 411 1130 26% 27% 23% 24% 314
NXW1000 1260 413 1237 24% 25% 25% 26% 316
NXW1250 1304 412 1234 24% 25% 25% 26% 316
NXW1400 1358 409 1252 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
NXW1500 1358 409 1252 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
NXW1650 1358 409 1252 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
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9.12. PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS VERSION CONDENSERLESS - SILENCED MODE (E)-ALL SIZE

MODEL VERS.
EMPTY PERCENTAGE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION ON 

SUPPORTS (%) AVX
Weight

CENTRE OF GRAVITY
Xg Yg A B C D

NXW0500

LE

697 388 787 30% 28% 22% 21% 309
NXW0550 702 389 786 30% 28% 22% 21% 309
NXW0600 782 391 835 28% 27% 23% 22% 310
NXW0650 791 392 836 28% 27% 23% 22% 303
NXW0700 810 392 839 28% 27% 23% 22% 303
NXW0750 968 399 1030 26% 26% 24% 24% 310
NXW0800 1104 400 1176 26% 26% 24% 24% 314
NXW0900 1244 404 1148 26% 27% 23% 24% 314
NXW1000 1460 407 1238 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
NXW1250 1504 406 1235 24% 25% 25% 26% 315
NXW1400 1558 403 1251 24% 24% 26% 26% 317
NXW1500 1558 403 1251 24% 24% 26% 26% 317
NXW1650 1558 403 1251 24% 24% 26% 26% 317

C D

A B

800 mm

Yg

Xg

SCHEMA DI DISTRIBUZIONE PESI 
SUGLI APPOGGI
DIAGRAM  DISTRIBUTION OF 
WEIGHTS ON SUPPORTS
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10. ELECTRICAL WIRINGS

NXW chillers are completely wired in the factory and only need the 
connection to the electricity mains supply, downstream from a group 
switch, according
to the regulations in force in the country where the machine is installed. 
It is also suggested to check:

− the mains supply characteristics, to ensure it is suitable for the levels 
indicated in the electrical data table, also taking into consideration any 
other equipment that may be operating at the same time.

− The unit is only powered after the last (hydraulic and electric) 
installations.

− Follow the connections instructions of the phase conductors, and 
earth.

− The power supply line will have a special protection upstream against 
short circuits and earth losses that sections the system according to 
other users.

− The voltage should be within a tolerance of ± 10% of the rated supply 
voltage of the machine (for Three-phase units displacement max 3% 
between the phases). If these parameters are not respected, contact 
the energy supplier. For electrical wirings use isolated double cables 
according to the standards in force in the different countries.

− It is necessary to use a omnipolar thermomagnetic switch, in compliance 
with the CEI-EN standards (contact opening of at least 3 mm), with 
adequate switch capability and differential protection based on the 
followed electrical data table, installed as close as possible to the 
machine.

− It is necessary to carry out an efficient earth connection. The 
manufacturer can not be held responsible for any damage caused by the 
failure and ineffective earthing of the machine.

− For units with Three-phase power check the correct connection of the 
phases. 

WARNING:
It is forbidden to use water pipes for the earthing of the machine.

10.1. RECOMMENDED SECTION OF ELECTRIC CABLES

The cable sections indicated in the table are advised for a maximum length 
of 50 m.

For higher lengths or different types of cable installation, it will be the 
DESIGNERS responsibility to carefully measure the line main switch, the 
supply power line and the earthing protection connection, and the working 
connection cables:

− the length
− the type of cable
− Absorption of the unit and its physical position, and room temperature.

WARNING
Check that all power cables are correctly secured to the terminals when 
switched on for the first time and after 30 days of use. Afterwards, 
check the connection of the power cables every six months. 
Slack terminals could cause the cables and components to overheat.

All electrical operations must be carried out by qualified personnel, in 
accordance with the corresponding regulations, trained and informed 
about the risks related to such operations.

The characteristics of electric lines and related components must be 
established by personnel authorised to design electric installations, 
following international regulations and the national regulations of the 
country in which the unit is installed, in compliance with the legislative 
regulations in force at the moment of installation.

For installation requirements, the wiring layout supplied with the unit 
must be compulsory referred to.  The wiring layout together with the 
manuals must be kept in good conditions and readily accessible for future 
operations on the unit.

it is compulsory to check the machine sealing before connecting the 
electrical wirings. The machine should only be powered once the 
hydraulic and electric operations are completed.
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KEY
Sec. A: Power supply
Sec. B: Controls and safety connection
Earth
IL: Main switch

KEY
Sec. A: Power supply
Sec. B: Controls and safety connection
Earth
IL: Main switch

MODEL
MAX RECOMMENDED 

LENGTH
(metres)

SEZ A
(400V-3) SEZ B EARTH

(400V-3)
IL

(400V-3)

U.M. U.M. U.M. U.M.

mm2 mm2 mm2 A
NXW 0500

50 

16

1,5

16 80
NXW 0550 16 16 100
NXW 0600 25 16 100
NXW 0650 25 16 125
NXW 0700 35 16 160
NXW 0750 50 25 160
NXW 0800 70 35 200
NXW 0900 70 35 200
NXW 1000 70 35 250
NXW 1250 95 50 250
NXW 1400 95 50 250
NXW 1500 120 70 315
NXW 1650 150 70 400

MODEL MAX RECOMMENDED LENGTH
(metres)

SEZ A
(400V-3) SEZ B EARTH

(400V-3)
IL

(400V-3)

U.M. U.M. U.M. U.M.

mm2 mm2 mm2 A
NXW 0500

50 
 

16

1,5

16 100
NXW 0550 25 16 100
NXW 0600 25 16 125
NXW 0650 35 16 125
NXW 0700 50 25 160
NXW 0750 50 25 160
NXW 0800 70 35 200
NXW 0900 70 35 200
NXW 1000 95 50 250
NXW 1250 95 50 250
NXW 1400 95 50 250
NXW 1500 120 70 315
NXW 1650 150 70 400

ELECTRICAL DATA VERSION ° WITHOUT  PUMPING GROUP 
(ALL VERSIONS)

ELECTRICAL DATA VERSION WITH  PUMPING GROUP
(ALL VERSIONS)
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  Key fig. 2

L1 Line 1

L2 Line 2

L3 Line 3

PE Earth

Fig.2

Fig.1

10.2. CONNECTION TO THE POWER SUPPLY

− Check there is no voltage on the electric line you want to use.

10.2.1. To access the electric box:  

− Turn the electrical panel screws ¼ in counter-clockwise direction
− Turn the handle of the door-block disconnecting switch to OFF (see 

figure). In this way, the electrical panel can be accessed

10.3. ELECTRICAL POWER CONNECTION

− For the functional connection of the unit, run the power supply 
cable to the electrical panel inside the unit fig. 1 and connect it to 
the disconnecting switch terminals observing the phase and the 
earth. fig. 2

10.4. AUXILIARY CONNECTIONS AT THE USER/
INSTALLER EXPENSE

For installation requirements, refer to the wiring diagram supplied 
with the unit.  The wiring diagram together with the manuals must 
be kept in good conditions and readily ACCESSIBLE FOR FUTURE 
OPERATIONS ON THE UNIT.
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11. CONTROL AND FIRST START-UP

11.1. PREPARATION FOR COMMISSIONING

Bear in mind that a free start-up service is offered by the Aermec 
Technical Service for the unit of this series, at the request of Aermec 
customers or legitimate owners and in ITALY only.
The start-up must be previously agreed on the basis of the system 
implementation times. Before the intervention of the AERMEC After 
Sales Service, all the operations (electrical and hydraulic hook ups, 
loading and breather from the system) must be completed.

Before starting the unit make sure that:
− All the safety conditions have been respected
− The unit has been properly fixed to the support base
− The minimum technical spaces have been observed;
− Water connections have been performed respecting the input and output
− The hydraulic system has been loaded and vented. 
− The hydraulic circuit taps are open
− The electrical wirings have been properly carried out;
− The voltage is within a tolerance of 10% of the unit rated voltage
− The earthing has been carried out correctly
− Tightening of all electrical and hydraulic connections have been 

well carried out.

11.2. FIRST COMMISSIONING OF THE MACHINE

Before activating the unit:
- Close the electric panel lid.
- Position the door-block disconnecting switch of the machine on ON,
 turning the handle down. (fig.3)
- The display on (fig.4) indicates that the unit is ready for operation.
For more information see the USER’S MANUAL

11.3. SEASON CHANGEOVER

For the season changeover, see the user’s manual.

WARNING
The first start-up has to be carried out with the standard settings, only when 
the test is finished the values of the operation Set Point vary. 
Before starting up, power the unit for at least 12-24 hours
by positioning the protection thermomagnetic switch and the door-block 
disconnecting switch on ON fig.1
Make sure that the control panel is turned off until it allows the oil heater 
system the compressor casing.

Fig.3

Fig.4
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12. OPERATION  
CHARACTERISTICS

12.1. COOLING SET POINT

(Default defined) = 7°C, ∆t = 5°C.

12.2. HEATING SET POINT

(Default defined) = 45°C, ∆t = 5°C.
In case of restoring of the unit supplied power after a momentary interruption, 
the pre-set mode is maintained in memory.

12.3. COMPRESSOR START-UP DELAY

To prevent the compressor start too close to each other, two functions have 
been arranged.
- Minimum time from last turnoff 60 seconds.
- Minimum time from last start 300 seconds.

12.4. CIRCULATION  PUMP

The electronic board provides an output to manage the circulation  pump. 
After the first 10 seconds of  pump operation, when the water flow rate is 
running, activate the function of water flow rate alarm (flow switch).

12.5. ANTI-FREEZE ALARM

The anti-freeze alarm is active as if the machine is turned-off or if the machine 
is in standby mode. In order to prevent breakage of the plate-type exchanger 
due to freezing water contained, the compressor is locked (if the machine is 
turned on under 4° C) and the heater starts up (if standby below 5° C). If the 
temperature detected by the probe in the exchanger output and in the chiller 
input is below +4 ° C.

WARNING
THE ANTI-FREEZE SET TEMPERATURE CAN BE VARIED ONLY BY AN 
AUTHORISED SERVICE CENTRE AND ONLY AFTER VERIFYING THAT IN THE 
WATER CIRCUIT IS AN ANTIFREEZE SOLUTION.

The intervention of this alarm sets the compressor block and not of the  pump 
block, which remains active, and the heater starts up if installed.
For resetting the normal functions, the water output temperature has to be 
over +4 ° C, the reset is manual.
WARNING:
AT ANY INTERVENTIONS OF THIS ALARM IT IS RECOMMENDED TO 
IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE NEAREST TECHNICAL SERVICE ASSISTANCE

12.6. WATER FLOW RATE ALARM

The PGD1 provides the management of a water flow rate alarm commanded 
from a flow switch installed on the machine as standard. This safety type can 
occur after the first 10 seconds of operation of the  pump if the water flow rate 
is not sufficient.
This alarm sets the block of the compressor and the  pump.

13. REGULAR  
MAINTENANCE

Any cleaning operation is forbidden before disconnecting the unit from the 
power supply.
Check for voltage before operating.
Periodic maintenance is essential to maintain the unit in perfect working order 
under the functional as well as the energetic aspect. 
Therefore it is essential to provide yearly controls for the:

13.6.1. Hydraulic circuit

CONTROL:
− Water circuit filling
− Water filter cleaning  
− Flow switch control
− Air in the circuit (leaks)

− That the water flow rate to the evaporator is always constant
− The hydraulic piping thermal insulation state
− Where provided the percentage of glycol

13.6.2. Electric circuit

CONTROL:
− Efficiency of safety devices
− Electrical power supply 
− Electrical power consumption
− Connections tightened
− Compressor casing heater  

operation

13.6.3. Cooling circuit

CONTROL:
− Compressor conditions
− Efficiency of the tube core exchanger heater
− Working pressure
− Loss test for the control of the the cooling circuit sealing
− High and low pressure switches operation 
− Perform the necessary checks on the filter-drier to verify their 

efficiency.

13.6.4. Mechanical controls

CONTROL:
− The screws, compressors and the electric box of the unit external panelling 

are properly tightened. If they are poorly tightened, they produce abnormal 
noise and vibrations

− The structure conditions.   
If necessary, treat oxidised parts with paints suitable for eliminating or 
reducing oxidation.

14. EXTRAORDINARY  
MAINTENANCE

The NXW are loaded with R410A gas and tested in the factory. In nor-
mal conditions, no Technical Assistance Service operation is needed 
for the refrigerant gas check. In the long run, however, small leaks from 
the joints may arise. Due to these leaks, the refrigerant comes out and 
the circuit is drained, causing the unit to malfunction. In these cases, 
the refrigerant leakage points are found and repaired, and the cooling 
circuit is recharged, operating in compliance with Law 28 December 
1993 no. 549.

14.6.1. Loading procedure

The loading procedure is as follows:
− Empty and dehydrate the entire cooling circuit using a vacuum  pump 

connected to both the low and high pressure test points, until the vacuum 
gauge reads about 10 Pa. Wait some minutes and check that this value 
does not go back again over 50 Pa.

− Connect the refrigerant gas bomb or a load cylinder to the grip on the low-
pressure line.

− Charge the amount of refrigerant gas indicated on the characteristics plate 
of the machine.

− After any operation control that the liquid indicator indicates a dry circuit 
(dry-green) In case of partial loss the circuit has to be emptied completely 
before reloading it.

− The refrigerant R410A has to be loaded only in liquid phase.
− Different operating conditions from the normal can result in different 

values.
− Leak testing or leaking research must be carried out only by using 

refrigerant gas R410A by checking with a suitable leak detection.
− It is prohibited to use oxygen or acetylene or other flammable or 

poisonous gas in the cooling circuit, because they can cause explosions or 
intoxication.
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Minimum technical spaces for maintenance

1 metro

1 metro

ATTENTION
It is advisable to keep a machine booklet (not supplied, but provided by the user), 
in order to keep trace of the operations carried out on the unit. In this way, it will 
be easier to organise the operations properly and facilitate failure prevention and 
troubleshooting in the machine. 
In the booklet, write down date, type of operation carried out (regular maintenance, 
inspection or repair), description of the operation, measures taken.

It is forbidden to CHARGE the cooling circuits with a refrigerant different from the 
one indicated. If a different refrigerant gas is used, the compressor may be seriously 
damaged.

DISPOSAL 
Provided that the disposal  of the unit is carried out  according to the rules in force 
in different countries.

WARNING
Inspection, maintenance  
and possible repair operations must be carried out only by an authorised technician 
according to the law. 
Unsuitable check/maintenance operation may cause damage to things and people.
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NOVEMA KULDE AS - Sorgenfrivn 9 - 7037 Trondheim - Ph. +47 73 820890 - Fax +47 55348675 - jon.lines@novemakulde.no

PERU'
AIRLAN (Sede Perù) - Avda A Benavides 264 Oficina 601. 264 Miraflores 18  - Lima (Lima-Perú) - Ph. 514472681 - Fax 514474571 - manuelgrana@airlan.es

POLAND
Aermec Polska Sp. z o.o. -Ul. Pulawska 405 - 02-801 Warszawa - Ph. +48 22 463 43 43 -  aermec@aemec.pl

PORTUGAL
CEST – COMÉRCIO E INDÚSTRIA, LDA – Av. Almirante Gago Coutinho Ouressa Parque  Arm. 13, 2725-322 Mem Martins - Tel. +351 219253330 – Fax +351 219253338 – geral@cest.pt

RUMANIA
AIRMEC ROMANIA S.RL. - 29 lezeru Street, Sector 1 - Bucharest - Ph. +40 21 550866589 - Fax +40 21 3260973 - airmec@adslexpress.ro

RUSSIA
AERMEC Spa - Rep. Office Business Center Capital Plaza, 4 Lesnoy Pereulok - office 455 - 125047 Moscow - Ph. +7 495 6638044 - m.l@aermec.com

SERBIA & MONTENEGRO
AKTING DOO - Jurija Gagarina, 153/32 -11070 Novi Beograd - Ph. +381 113187383 - Fax +381 113187387 - akting@eunet.rs

SLOVAKIA
KLIMA TEAM s.r.o. - Trnavska 63 - 82101 Bratislava - Ph. +421 2 43293969 - Fax +421 2 43420079 - mail@klimateam.sk

SLOVENIA
BOSSPLAST D.O.O. - Pod Jelsami 5 -1290 Grosuplje - Ph. +386 1781 0550/5 - Fax +386 1781 0560 - jernej.rode@bossplast.com

SOUTH AFRICA
APOLLO AIR CC - Unit 4, 10 Cabernet Str - Saxenburg Park, Kuilsriver - 7562 Cape Town - Ph. +27 21 9057979 - Fax +27 21 9057976 - carlo@apolloair.co.za

SPAIN
AIRLAN S.A. (Delegación Norte) - Ribera de Deusto 87 - 48014 Bilbao (Vizcaya)  - Ph. +34944760139  - Fax +3494752402 - rcoteron@airlan.es
AIRLAN (Delegación Galicia) - Pol. Ind. Alvedro, Nave  E-26  - 15180 Alfredo-Cullerdo (La Coruña) - Ph. 971 706500 - Fax 971706372
AIRLAN (Delegación Centro) - Calle Antonio López 249 (Edificio Vértice) 3 B - 28041 Madrid  - Ph. +34914732765  - Fax +34914732581
AIRLAN (Delegación Cataluña)  - Avda Meridiana 350- 4 A - 8027 Barcelona  - Ph. +34932780620 - Fax +34932780224
AIRLAN (Delegación Levante)  - Avda Meridiana 350- 4 A  - 8027 Barcelona - Ph. +34671570573 - Fax +34932780224 
AIRLAN (Delegación Andalucía) - c/Acueducto 24. Edif Dos Ermanas Isla Edificio 2 Pl 1 Mod 9  - 41703 Plan. Ind Ctra De la Isla Sevilla
AIRLAN (Delegación Baleares) - c/ Teixidors 6  - 7009 Pol Ind. San Castelló, Palma (Mallorca) - Ph. +34971706500 - Fax +39971706372
AIRLAN (Delegación Canarias) - C/ Los Bimbaches 13 Local 2 A - 38107 Santa Cruz de Tenerife (Tenerife) - Ph. +34922214563  - Fax +34922217985

SYRIA
SINJAB TRADING EST - Murshe Khater st. PO BOX 5358 - 5073 Damascus - Ph. +963 11 4424541 - Fax 963-11-4412862 - sinjabest@gmail.com

SWEDEN
KYLMA AB -  Box 8213 -163 08 SPÅNGA, - Ph. +46 8 59890805 - Fax +46 8 59890891 - Mikael.Magnusson@kylma.se
AIRCOIL AB - Angsvagen 22 - 67232 ARJÄNG - Ph. +46 573 711045 - Fax. +46 573 711811 - info@aircoil.se

SWITZERLAND
TCA THERMOCLIMA AG - Piccardstr. 13 - 9015 St. Gallen - Ph. +41 71 313 99 22 - Fax +41 71 313 99 29 - info@tca.ch
TCA THERMOCLIMA AG - Gewerbestr. 10 - 4528 Zuchwil - Ph. +41 71 313 99 22 - Fax +41 71 313 99 29 - info@tca.ch
TCA THERMOCLIMA SA - Av. Boveresses 52 - 1010 Lausanne - Ph. +41 71 313 99 22 - Fax +41 71 313 99 29 - info@tca.ch
KATALTHERM SERVICE S.A. - Via alla Gerra, Cp 54 - 6930 Bedano - Ph. +41 91 935 22 22 - Fax +41 91 935 22 24 - katalthermservice@ticino.com

TUNISIA
CODIFET S.A.R.L. - 7 Rue de la Chimie Z.I. SIDI REZIG - 2033 Megrine - Tél. +216 71 433035 - Fax +216 71 433239 - codifet@planet.tn

TURKEY
AIR TRADE CENTER - Ibrahim Karaoglanoglu Caddesi No: 101 - 34418 Seyrantepe / Istanbul - Ph. 90(0)2122834510 - Fax 90(0)2122783964
atc.turkey@airtradecentre.com

UKRAINE
AERMEK UKRAINE LLC, - Vorovskogo Str., build. 37/14 off. 304 - 01054 Kyiv 054 - Ph. +38 044 229 74 47 - Fax +38044 390 73-47 - apo@aermec.com.ua

URUGUAY
CLIMATIZACION INTEGRAL LTDA - Pedro Cosio 2064 - 11400 Montevideo - Tel. +598 26136565 - Fax +598 26136565 - pgiosa@climatizacion.com.uy

UNITED STATES
MITS AIR CONDITIONING Inc. - 1608 Bonhill Road. - CA L5T 1C7 Mississauga (Canada) - Ph. 1-888-567-2227 - Fax 905-564-2221 - help@aermec.us

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
PROGEN General Trading L.L.C - 6th Floor, Concord Tower - Dubai Media City, P.O. Box 500 434 - Dubai  - Tel. +971 4 454 9823  - Fax +971 4 454 2310
auof@progentrd.com

VIETNAM
BACH KHOA  Co., Ltd. - 790 Su Van Hanh St., Dist.10  - Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam  - Tel: +84 903 999 357 - info@hvac.vn

BACH KHOA  Co., Ltd. - Room 702, No. 35, Lane 1 - Tran Thai Tong St., Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi  - Tel: +84 915 141 176  - info@hvac.vn







The technical data in the following documentation are not binding. 
Aermec reserves the right to make all the modifications considered 
necessary for improving the product at any time.

AERMEC S.p.A.
37040 Bevilacqua (VR) Italia–Via Roma, 996
Tel. (+39) 0442 633111
Telefax (+39) 0442 93577
www.aermec.com

carta riciclata
recycled paper
papier recyclé
recycled Papier

carta reciclata 
recycled paper
papier recyclé
recycled papier


